## 503908147 07/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3954799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING-TSUNG YU	07/02/2016
WEN-PIN PEN	07/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FULL MOST CO., LTD.
Street Address:	8F., NO. 220, SEC. 1, JHONGSHAN RD.
Internal Address:	YONGHE DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8640903

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-746-1599
Email: alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150
Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUSA160799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20160711091543#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039117 FRAME: 0229

503908147

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/399.218 filed Feb. 17, 2012
	U.S. Patent No. <u>8640903</u> issued <u>Feb. 4, 2014</u> .
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)
í	U.S. patent rights only
i	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S.
	Patent Application identified above.
	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Fuli	name of first assignor) Ming-Tsang Yu
Ì	(Address) 8F., No. 220, Sec. 1, Jhongshan Rd., Yonghe District, New Taipei City, Taiwan.
(Full	name of second assignor, if any) Wen-Pin Pen
	(Address) 8F., No. 220, Sec. 1, Jhongshan Rd., Yonghe District, New Taipei City, Taiwan.
	name of third assignor, if any)
(Add	ress)
(Full	name of fourth assignor, if any)
(Add	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
<b>43.1</b>	The ASSIGNEE(s) referred to in this agreement is:
(Nam	e of first Assignee) FULL MOST CO., LTD.  (Address) 8F., No. 220, Sec. 1, Jhongshan Rd., Yonghe District, New Taipei City, Taiwan.
(Nam	e of second Assignee, if any)
(Add	ress)
	e of third Assignee, if any)
(Add	ress)
_	
	The first ASSIGNEE is  an individual;  apartnership;  a Corporation of  Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country)
	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)
	The second ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of (State or Country)
	The second ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of (State or Country)
	The second ASSIGNEE is $\Box$ an individual; $\Box$ a partnership; $\Box$ a Corporation of
na!-	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors
	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:
	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors is signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mutations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable deration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors issigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mutations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mutations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests paramissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal
and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors is igns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mutations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests to mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal set in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
continue the Cointeres	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors is signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests sommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal set in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to
and as continue the Continue the Administration that the Administration in the Administr	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests ormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal st in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continue the Cointerest the Alcontinue and assume and assume the Alcontinue and assume the Alcon	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable deration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests partners in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, auation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and as continued the Cointerest the Alcontinued and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all muations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests or interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal st in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, uation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any ll Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or
and as continued the Cointerest the Al continued and as	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests ormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal st in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, mution, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
continue the Countries the Alcontinue and acceptance and acceptanc	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests ormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal set in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, muation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
the Cointered the All continuand and desira	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable deration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal set in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, mation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
the Continue the Alcontinue and a desira (1)(Sign (2)(Sign (2)(Sig	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors is igns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all utations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, utation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  Anguature of sole or first assignor)  Ming Team  Wen Prin Pen Date  Patent of Second assignor, if any)
the Continue the Alcontinue and addesira (1)(Signature (2)(Signature (3)(Signature (3)	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all auations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereign authorize(s) and requests sommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal set in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, unation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  And Tang Mu Date Color of third assignor, if any)  Man Tang Mu Date Color of third assignor, if any)  Man Tang Mu Date Color of third assignor, if any)
the Continue the Alcontinue and a desira  (1)(Signature (2)(Signature (3)(Signature (3	The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable leration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors is signs:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all usations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) are the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests ormmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal st in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, usution, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  Spenature of socond assignor, if any)  Wen Prin Prin Park

PATENT REEL: 039117 FRAME: 0230

**RECORDED: 07/11/2016**